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Refer: page No. 157/C

This is a letter submitted by the Principal, Nirmala Senior

rondary School, Haddo, Port Blair dated 1% August 2011 regarding

Py fee structure of School Session fees, Hostel fees, tutor fees, fees of

ssion 2011-12 for 06 (six) Great Andamanese tribal students, who

> studying and staying in Girls hostel, Nirmala School.

She has informed that total expenditure towards education

th hostel facilities and other fees of 06 Great Andamanese

stiidents is Rs. 94204.00 (Ninety four thousand two hun'dred‘four

orlly) for the academic year 2011 to 2012. The fellowing details of

various fees for 06 Andamanese students namely Ocho class-ll,
Mpore class-l, Beno class- il, Belai class-1V, Kota class- | and Gulab
Devi chss—VIIt:
SLNO. | Particulars. | Fees _ Total \
il School session | Rs. 1690 x (5 student) V Rs. 8450.00 «~
fees
2 Hostel fees Rs. 800 x (5 students)x 10 Rs. 40000.00~”
months _]
@ 3. Charges 3 Class-1- Rs. 666 + Rs. 645+ Rs. 5754.G0 /
| towards text | Class-2 Rs. 1008 + Rs. 1813+
}. bock & note ; Class-4 Rs. 958 ¢
i books |
4. Tutor fees Rs. 300<5student x10 months | Rs. 15000.00 <
5. Payment of an | Rs. 200x5 student x10 months - | Rs. 10000.00 <1
Ayah
6. | Miscellaneous Rs. 1500 x 10 months - Rs. iSOO0.00/
‘ Grand Totsi = . | Rs. 94204.00/!/

«t book, payment of an Ayah and miscellaneous expenses for the




